
 

 
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA  

Year to Date Filing 
January 2015 

 

  
Current Month Current Month 

Prior Year 
Year to Date this CY 

 
Year to Date last CY 

Jacksonville 430 509 430 509 
Orlando 902 1245 902 1245 
Tampa 852 1057 852 1057 

Ft. Myers 189 205 189 205 
District 2373 3016 2373 3016 

 

District Wide Filings  
Main Case Filing Analysis  

January 2015 
 

 
 

2015 CHAPTE
  

CHAPTE
  

CHAPTE
  

CHAPTE
  

CHAPTE
  

MONTH 
 

YTD 
 January 1500 23 0 849 1 2373 2373 

February 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
March 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
April 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
May 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
June 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
July 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
August 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
September 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
October 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
November 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
December 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 1500 23 0 849 1 2373  



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 
MONTHLY REPORT OF CASES FILED 

January 2015 
  

DISTRICT 
TOTALS 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

JAX 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
BRISKMAN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
FUNK 
JAX 

JUDGE 
JENNEMANN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
WILLIAMSON 

TPA 

JUDGE 
MAY 
TPA 

JUDGE 
McEWEN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

FTM 

JUDGE 
JACKSON 

ORL 

PENDING CASES 
LAST MONTH 

 
54,781 

 
4641 

 
3 

 
4049 

 
4645 

 
4560 

 
2376 

 
8615 

 
5793 

 
6351 

 
8547 

 
5201 

NEW CASES FILED 
THIS MONTH 

 
2,298 

 
211 

 
0 

 
118 

 
212 

 
373 

 
158 

 
271 

 
274 

 
119 

 
181 

 
381 

REOPENED CASES 
THIS MONTH 

 
70 

 
5 

 
0 

 
6 

 
2 

 
10 

 
10 

 
12 

 
4 

 
3 

 
8 

 
10 

CASES TRANSFERRED 
THIS  MONTH 

 

5 
 

0 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 
 

2 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

1 
TOTAL NEW CASES 
THIS MONTH 

 
2,373 

 
216 

 
0 

 
125 

 
214 

 
385 

 
168 

 
284 

 
278 

 
122 

 
189 

 
392 

CASES TRANSFERRED 
OUT OF DISTRICT 

 
6 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
3 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL CASES CLOSED 

THIS MONTH 
 

2,795 
 

313 
 

0 
 

32 
 

298 
 

435 
 

237 
 

338 
 

346 
 

92 
 

258 
 

446 
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED IN 
 

31 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

11 
 

0 
 

2 
 

0 
 

5 
 

0 
 

13 
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED OUT 

 
31 

 
0 

 
0 

 
24 

 
0 

 
0 

 
4 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

PENDING AT THE 
END OF THE MONTH 

 
54,360 

 
4544 

 
3 

 
4120 

 
4562 

 
4520 

 
2303 

 
8561 

 
5724 

 
6385 

 
8478 

 
5160 

MONTHLY REPORT OF ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS 
January 2015 

  
DISTRICT 
TOTALS 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

JAX 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
BRISKMAN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
FUNK 
JAX 

JUDGE 
JENNEMANN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
WILLIAMSON 

TPA 

JUDGE 
MAY 
TPA 

JUDGE 
McEWEN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

FTM 

JUDGE 
JACKSON 

ORL 

PENDING PROCEEDINGS 
LAST MONTH 

 
1,772 

 
186 

 
23 

 
12 

 
166 

 
68 

 
314 

 
363 

 
412 

 
77 

 
72 

 
79 

NEW PROCEEDINGS 
FILED THIS MONTH 

 
176 

 
21 

 
0 

 
0 

 
21 

 
3 

 
14 

 
47 

 
28 

 
27 

 
13 

 
2 

REOPENED PROCEEDINGS 
THIS MONTH 

 
3 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
3 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER 
INTO DISTRICT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS 
THIS MONTH 

 
179 

 
21 

 
0 

 
0 

 
21 

 
3 

 
17 

 
47 

 
28 

 
27 

 
13 

 
2 

PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER 
OUT OF DISTRICT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL PROCEEDINGS 
TERMINATED THIS MONTH 

 
120 

 
10 

 
0 

 
0 

 
25 

 
7 

 
18 

 
18 

 
24 

 
1 

 
6 

 
11 

WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED IN 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED OUT 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

PENDING AT THE 
END OF THE MONTH 

 
1,831 

 
197 

 
23 

 
12 

 
162 

 
64 

 
314 

 
392 

 
415 

 
103 

 
79 

 
70 

 


