

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

Year to Date Filing January 2015

	Current Month	Current Month Prior Year	Year to Date this CY	Year to Date last CY		
Jacksonville	430	509	430	509		
Orlando	902	1245	902	1245		
Tampa	852	1057	852	1057		
Ft. Myers	189	205	189	205		
District	2373	3016	2373	3016		

District Wide Filings Main Case Filing Analysis January 2015

2015	СНАРТЕ	СНАРТЕ	СНАРТЕ	СНАРТЕ	СНАРТЕ	MONTH	YTD
January	1500	23	0	849	1	2373	2373
February	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
July	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
August	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
September	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
October	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
November	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	1500	23	0	849	1	2373	

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

		UNIT	EDSTATE	S BANKRUI MONTE		RT MIDDLI RT OF CASE		OF FLORI	DΑ			
					Janua	ry 2015						
		JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE
	DISTRICT	GLENN	GLENN	BRISKMAN	FUNK	JENNEMANN		MAY	McEWEN	DELANO	DELANO	JACKSON
DELIBRING GLODG	TOTALS	JAX	TPA	ORL	JAX	ORL	TPA	TPA	TPA	TPA	FTM	ORL
PENDING CASES LAST MONTH	54,781	4641	3	4049	4645	4560	2376	8615	5793	6351	8547	5201
NEW CASES FILED	34,761	4041	3	4049	4043	4300	2370	8013	3193	0331	6547	3201
THIS MONTH	2,298	211	0	118	212	373	158	271	274	119	181	381
REOPENED CASES	Ź											
THIS MONTH	70	5	0	6	2	10	10	12	4	3	8	10
CASES TRANSFERRED THIS MONTH	5	0	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	1
TOTAL NEW CASES	3	0	0	1	0	2	U	1	0	U	0	1
THIS MONTH	2,373	216	0	125	214	385	168	284	278	122	189	392
CASES TRANSFERRED	_,											
OUT OF DISTRICT	6	1	0	0	3	0	1	0	1	0	0	0
TOTAL CASES CLOSED												
THIS MONTH	2,795	313	0	32	298	435	237	338	346	92	258	446
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT	21	0	0	_	^	1.1	0	2	^	_	0	10
REASSIGNED IN CASES WITHIN DISTRICT	31	0	0	U	0	11	0		0	5	0	13
REASSIGNED OUT	31	0	0	24	0	0	4	1	1	1	0	0
PENDING AT THE	01	Ü						_	-	_	Ü	
END OF THE MONTH	54,360	4544	3	4120	4562	4520	2303	8561	5724	6385	8478	5160
			MOI	NTHLY REP	PORT OF A	DVERSARY	PROCEED	INGS				
					Januar	y 2015						
		JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE
	DISTRICT TOTALS	GLENN JAX	GLENN TPA	BRISKMAN ORL	FUNK JAX	JENNEMANN ORL	WILLIAMSON TPA	MAY TPA	McEWEN TPA	DELANO TPA	DELANO FTM	JACKSON ORL
PENDING PROCEEDINGS	TOTALS	JAA	IrA	OKL	JAA	OKL	IFA	IFA	IFA	IFA	FIM	OKL
LAST MONTH	1,772	186	23	12	166	68	314	363	412	77	72	79
NEW PROCEEDINGS	_,										, –	.,
FILED THIS MONTH	176	21	0	0	21	3	14	47	28	27	13	2
REOPENED PROCEEDINGS									_			
THIS MONTH	3	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0
PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER INTO DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	۱	0	0
TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS	U	U	U	U	0	U	0	U	U	U	U	0
THIS MONTH	179	21	0	0	21	3	17	47	28	27	13	2
PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER												
OUT OF DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL PROCEEDINGS	460					_						
TERMINATED THIS MONTH	120	10	0	0	25	7	18	18	24	1	6	11
WITHIN DISTRICT REASSIGNED IN	1	0	n	Λ	0	0	1	0	0	0	O	0
	1 4	U	U	U	0	U	1		0	U	0	0
WITHIN DISTRICT												
WITHIN DISTRICT REASSIGNED OUT	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
	1,831	0 197	23	0 12	162			392	415	0	0 79	70